

E-mail : ferozegandhicollege@yahoo.in



EROZE GANDHI COLLEGE

Kutchery Road, Rae Bareli - 229001 (U.P.)

(A Post-graduate College associated with the University of Lucknow) NAAC Accreditation Grade 'A'

Ref. No. : 46680/2024

Date: 18.10.2024

Notification

Mission Shakti Committee of the College for the

Academic Session, 2024-25.

The Committee on 'Mission Shakti' Programme (a Programme of the Government of U.P.) of the College for the academic session: 2024-25, as given hereunder, is being constituted and notified hereby:

- 1. Prof. Manoj Kumar Tripathi, Principal & Chairman (Ex-officio).
- 2. Dr. Alka Singh, Associate Professor and Head, Department of Chemistry: Convener.
- 3. Rita Rani, Associate Professor and Head, Department of Zoology: Co-convener.
- 4. Dr. Arvind Singh, Associate Professor, Department of Teacher Education/B.Ed.: Member.
- 5. Dr. Shikha Jaiswal, Associate Professor and Head, Department of Physics: Member.
- 6. Dr. Shamini Srivastava, Assistant Professor and Head, Department of Psychology: Member.
- 7. Dr. Kiran Srivastava, Assistant Professor, Department of Hindi : Member.
- 8. Dr. Daisy Rani, Assistant Professor, Department of Zoology : Member.
- 9. Dr. Pragati Srivastava, Assistant Professor, Department of Botany: Member.
- 10. Dr. Shaifali Srivastava, Assistant Professor, Department of Chemistry ; Member,
- 11. Dr. Ajendra Pratap Singh, Assistant Professor, Department of Hindi : Member.
- 12. Dr. Vibha Mishra, Assistant Professor, Department of Sanskrit : Member.
- 13. Shri Garun Kumar Seth, Assistant Professor, Department of Commerce : Member.
- 14. Dr. Dhananjay Singh, Assistant Professor, Department of Zoology: Member.
- 15. Dr. Rakhi Pushparaj Singh, Assistant Professor, Department of Commerce : Member.
- 16. Smt. Anjali Jaiswal, Assistant Professor, Department of Chemistry : Member.
- 17. Km. Shweta Jaiswal, Assistant Professor, Department of Chemistry : Member.

18. Dr. Sonam Kumari Rawat, Assistant Professor, Department of Psychology : Member.

The Committee shall continue to function till further orders are issued on the subject.

(Prof. Manoj Kumar Tripathi)

Principal Principal Feroze Gandhi College Rae Bareli, (U.P.)

Copy to the following for information:

- 1. Managing Secretary, Feroze Gandhi College, Rae Bareli.
- 2. All Heads of Departments, Feroze Gandhi College, Rae Bareli.
- 3. Office Superintendent, Feroze Gandhi College, Rae Bareli.
- 4. Guard File.

(Principal)